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shall include an estimate of the prospects of the defendant’s rehabilitation and 
recommendations as to the sentence which should be imposed. In misdemeanor 
cases the report may be oral. 

When a defendant has been convicted of a felony, and before sentencing, 
the court shall cause a sentencing worksheet to be completed to facilitate the 
application of the Minnesota sentencing guidelines. The worksheet shall be 
submitted as part of the presentence investigation report. 

The investigation shall be made by a probation olficer of the court, if there 
is one, otherwise by the commissioner of corrections. The officer conducting the 
presentence or predispositional investigation shall make reasonable and good 
faith efforts to contact the victim of that crime and to provide that victim with 
the information required under section 61lA.037, subdivision 2. 

Pending the presentence investigation and report, the court with the consent 
of the commissioner may commit the defendant to the custody of the commis- 
sioner of corrections who shall return the defendant to the court when the court 
so orders. 

Presentence investigations shall be conducted and summary hearings held 
upon reports and upon the sentence to be imposed upon the defendant in 
accordance with this section, section 244.10, and the rules of criminal proce~ 
dure. ' 

Presented to the governor May 11, 1989 
Signed by the governor May 15, 1989, 9:52 a.m. 

CHAPTER 118-—H.F.No. 627 
An act relating to motor carriers,‘ exempting rear-end dump trucks operated by private 

agricultural carriers between point of production and point of processing from requirements 
for rear-end protection; amending Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 221.031, subdivision 2a. 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 221.031, subdivision 2a, is amended to read: 

Subd. 2a. PRIVATE AGRICULTURAL CARRIERS. la) Notwithstanding the provisions of subdivision 2, private carriers engaged in intrastate commerce 
and operating vehicles transporting agricultural and other farm products within 
an area having a 50-mile radius from the business location of the private carrier 
must comply only with the commissioner’s rules for safety of operations and 
equipment, except gs provided in paragraph (b). 
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(Q) A rear-end dump truck o_r other rear-unloading truck, operated l_)y _a 

private agricultural carrier, while being used 19; hauling agricultural £1 other 
farm products from g place Q production g on-farm storage s_it_e 19 g plice o_f 
processing 9; storage, § rgt subject 19 a_ny __l'l_l_l§_ 9_f % commissioner, including g 
federal regulation adopted Qy reference, requiring rear-end protection. 

Presented to the governor May 11, 1989 
Signed by the governor May 15, l'989, 9:53 a.m. 

CHAPTER ll9—S.F.No. 827 
An act relating to public safety; increasing membership an advisory council for the 

children's trust fund; amending Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 299A.23, subdivision 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 299A.23, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: ' 

Subd. 2. ADVISORY COUNCIL. An advisory council of +5 l_8 members 
is established under section 15.059. The commissioners of human services, 
health, education, and corrections shall each appoint one member. The subcom- 
mittee on committees of the senate and the speaker of the house of representa- 
tives shall each appoint two members of their respective bodies, one from each 
caucus. The governor shall appoint an additional seven E members who shall 
demonstrate knowledge in the area of child abuse and shall represent the demo- 
graphic and geographic composition of the state, and to the extent possible, 
represent the following groups: local government, parents, racial and ethnic 
minority communities, the religious community, professional providers of child 
abuse prevention and treatment services, and volunteers in child abuse preven- 
tion and treatment services. The council shall advise and assist the commission- 
er in carrying out sections 299A.2O to 299A.26. The council expires 5% ggt 
expire as provided by section 15.059, subdivision 5. - 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _1_ § effective Q Q); following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 12, "1989 
Signed by the governor May 15, 1989, 9:54 a.m. 
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